50 E M E RG I - LITE  SPECI FI C ATI O N G R A D E PR O D U C TS
C
O
M
M
E
R
C

Mounting shelves (cabinet D) MP12
Wire guard (cabinet B & cabinet C) WG3-E
Wire guard (cabinet D) WG4-E
—
Unit rating
Sealed maintenance-free
battery types DC voltage Model number
Battery capacity in watts
# of load fuses Cabinet size1 1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
Lead-calcium
(immobilized electrolyte)
6 LC87 87 70 41 24 2 B
6 LC100 100 77 47 24 2 C
6 LC175 175 140 82 48 2 C
6 LC200 200 168 96 48 2 C
12 12LC150 150 120 66 36 2 C
12 12LC175 175 140 85 48 2 C
12 12LC200 200 168 96 48 2 C
12 12LC300 300 240 132 72 2 D
12 12LC350 350 280 170 96 2 D
12 12LC400 400 336 192 95 2 D
24 24LC300 300 240 132 72 2 D
24 24LC350 350 280 168 96 2 D
24 24LC400 400 336 192 96 2 D
—
How to order
Color Series/capacity # of lamps Head style Lamp type Options
Blank= Off white
B= Black
LC87= 6V-87W lead-calcium
LC100= 6V-100W lead-calcium
LC175= 6V-175W lead-calcium
LC200= 6V-200W lead-calcium
12LC150= 12V-150W lead-calcium
12LC175= 12V-175W lead-calcium
12LC200= 12V-200W lead-calcium
12LC300= 12V-300W lead-calcium
12LC350= 12V-350W lead-calcium
12LC400= 12V-400W lead-calcium
24LC300= 24V-300W lead-calcium
24LC350= 24V-350W lead-calcium
24LC400= 24V-400W lead-calcium
-0= No head
-1= 1 head
-2= 2 heads
-3= 3 heads
10=  EF10 (small
plastic MR16)
150=  EF150 (MR16
lamp heads)
LA=  6V-4W,
LED MR16
LG=  12V-4W,
LED MR16
LI=  12V-5W,
LED MR16
LJ=  12V-6W,
LED MR16
LL=  24V-4W,
LED MR16
Blank= No options
-AD= Advanced Diagnostics (audible)1
-ADNA=  Advanced Diagnostics
(non-audible)1
-NEX=  Nexus® wired
(contact your sales
representative)1
-NEXRF=  NEXUS® wireless
(contact your sales
representative)1
-C= Line cord 120V 3 feet
-D3= Time delay (15 minutes)
1Minimum load required: 20% of unit load capacity
  Example: LC87-310LA